
$Y - Operated on behalf of North Yorkshire Council in partnership with Lancashire County Council 
Sch - Schooldays 
NSch - Runs during school holidays except Bank Holidays 

Operator Code
Service Number 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Notes $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y
Notes NSch Sch Sch NSch
HORTON IN RIBBLESDALE Station  . . . . . . .... .... .... 0955 .... 1155 .... 1355 .... .... 1555 ....
STAINFORTH Village . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... 1002 .... 1202 .... 1402 .... .... 1602 ....
LANGCLIFFE B6479   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... 1007 .... 1207 .... 1407 .... .... 1607 ....
SETTLE Market Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0857 1010 1057 1210 1257 1410 1457 1457 1610 1657
GIGGLESWICK Raines Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0859 .... 1059 .... 1259 .... 1459 1459 .... 1659
RATHMELL Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0904 .... 1104 .... 1304 .... 1504 1504 .... 1704
WIGGLESWORTH opp.The Plough Inn  . . . . . .... .... 0909 .... 1109 .... 1309 .... 1509 1509 .... 1709
TOSSIDE Bowland Fell Caravan Park  . . . . . . .... .... 0916 .... 1116 .... 1316 .... 1516 1516 .... 1716
TOSSIDE Community Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0920 .... 1120 .... 1320 .... 1520 1520 .... 1720
SLAIDBURN Car Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0730 0730 0930 .... 1130 .... 1330 .... 1530 1530 .... 1730
NEWTON War Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0735 0935 .... 1135 .... 1335 .... .... 1535 .... 1735
DUNSOP BRIDGE Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0743 0743 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... .... 1543 .... 1743
WHITEWELL Whitewell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 0750 0950 .... 1150 .... 1350 .... .... 1550 .... 1750
BASHALL EAVES School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0803 0803 1003 .... 1203 .... 1403 .... .... 1603 .... 1803
LOW MOOR Roefield Leisure Centre  . . . . . . . 0808 0808 1008 .... 1208 .... 1408 .... .... 1608 .... 1808
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0813 0813 1013 .... 1213 .... 1413 .... .... 1613 .... 1813

BOWLAND Academy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0828 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

HORTON - SETTLE - SLAIDBURN - DUNSOP BRIDGE - CLITHEROE 11
via Tosside - Newton - Whitewell - Bashall Eaves 

Monday to Friday



$Y - Operated on behalf of North Yorkshire Council in partnership with Lancashire County Council 

Operator Code
Service Number 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Notes $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y
HORTON IN RIBBLESDALE Station  . . . . . . .... .... 0955 .... 1155 .... 1355 .... 1555 ....
STAINFORTH Village . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 1002 .... 1202 .... 1402 .... 1602 ....
LANGCLIFFE B6479   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 1007 .... 1207 .... 1407 .... 1607 ....
SETTLE Market Place  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0857 1010 1057 1210 1257 1410 1457 1610 1657
GIGGLESWICK Raines Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0859 .... 1059 .... 1259 .... 1459 .... 1659
RATHMELL Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0904 .... 1104 .... 1304 .... 1504 .... 1704
WIGGLESWORTH opp.The Plough Inn  . . . . . .... 0909 .... 1109 .... 1309 .... 1509 .... 1709
TOSSIDE Bowland Fell Caravan Park  . . . . . . .... 0916 .... 1116 .... 1316 .... 1516 .... 1716
TOSSIDE Community Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0920 .... 1120 .... 1320 .... 1520 .... 1720
SLAIDBURN Car Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0730 0930 .... 1130 .... 1330 .... 1530 .... 1730
NEWTON War Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0735 0935 .... 1135 .... 1335 .... 1535 .... 1735
DUNSOP BRIDGE Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0743 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... 1543 .... 1743
WHITEWELL Whitewell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0750 0950 .... 1150 .... 1350 .... 1550 .... 1750
BASHALL EAVES School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0803 1003 .... 1203 .... 1403 .... 1603 .... 1803
LOW MOOR Roefield Leisure Centre  . . . . . . . 0808 1008 .... 1208 .... 1408 .... 1608 .... 1808
CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0813 1013 .... 1213 .... 1413 .... 1613 .... 1813

HORTON - SETTLE - SLAIDBURN - DUNSOP BRIDGE - CLITHEROE 11
via Tosside - Newton - Whitewell - Bashall Eaves 

Saturday



$Y - Operated on behalf of North Yorkshire Council in partnership with Lancashire County Council 
Sch - Schooldays 
NSch - Runs during school holidays except Bank Holidays 

Operator Code
Service Number 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Notes $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y
Notes NSch Sch Sch NSch
BOWLAND Academy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1600 .... ....

CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0820 0840 .... 1020 .... 1220 .... 1420 .... 1620 1620 1820
LOW MOOR Roefield Leisure Centre  . . . . . . . 0826 .... .... 1026 .... 1226 .... 1426 .... 1626 1626 1826
BASHALL EAVES School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0831 .... .... 1031 .... 1231 .... 1431 .... 1631 1631 1831
WHITEWELL Whitewell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0845 .... .... 1045 .... 1245 .... 1445 .... 1645 1645 1845
DUNSOP BRIDGE Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0852 .... .... 1052 .... 1252 .... 1452 .... 1652 1652 1852
NEWTON War Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0900 0900 .... 1100 .... 1300 .... 1500 .... 1700 1700 1900
SLAIDBURN Car Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0905 0905 .... 1105 .... 1305 .... 1505 .... 1705 1705 1905
TOSSIDE Community Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0915 0915 .... 1115 .... 1315 .... 1515 .... 1715 1715 1915
TOSSIDE Bowland Fell Caravan Park  . . . . . . 0918 0918 .... 1118 .... 1318 .... 1518 .... 1718 1718 1918
WIGGLESWORTH The Plough Inn  . . . . . . . . . 0925 0925 .... 1125 .... 1325 .... 1525 .... 1725 1725 1925
RATHMELL Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0930 0930 .... 1130 .... 1330 .... 1530 .... 1730 1730 1930
GIGGLESWICK Raines Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0935 0935 .... 1135 .... 1335 .... 1535 .... 1735 1735 1935
SETTLE Naked Man Cafe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0937 0937 0940 1137 1140 1337 1340 1537 1540 1737 1737 1937
LANGCLIFFE B6479   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... 1543 .... .... ....
STAINFORTH Village . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... .... 0948 .... 1148 .... 1348 .... 1548 .... .... ....
HORTON IN RIBBLESDALE Station  . . . . . . .... .... 0955 .... 1155 .... 1355 .... 1555 .... .... ....

CLITHEROE - DUNSOP BRIDGE - SLAIDBURN - SETTLE - HORTON 11
via Bashall Eaves - Whitewell - Newton - Tosside 

Monday to Friday



$Y - Operated on behalf of North Yorkshire Council in partnership with Lancashire County Council 

Operator Code
Service Number 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Notes $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y $Y

CLITHEROE Interchange  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0820 .... 1020 .... 1220 .... 1420 .... 1620 1820
LOW MOOR Roefield Leisure Centre  . . . . . . . 0826 .... 1026 .... 1226 .... 1426 .... 1626 1826
BASHALL EAVES School  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0831 .... 1031 .... 1231 .... 1431 .... 1631 1831
WHITEWELL Whitewell Inn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0845 .... 1045 .... 1245 .... 1445 .... 1645 1845
DUNSOP BRIDGE Post Office  . . . . . . . . . . . . 0852 .... 1052 .... 1252 .... 1452 .... 1652 1852
NEWTON War Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0900 .... 1100 .... 1300 .... 1500 .... 1700 1900
SLAIDBURN Car Park  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0905 .... 1105 .... 1305 .... 1505 .... 1705 1905
TOSSIDE Community Hall  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0915 .... 1115 .... 1315 .... 1515 .... 1715 1915
TOSSIDE Bowland Fell Caravan Park  . . . . . . 0918 .... 1118 .... 1318 .... 1518 .... 1718 1918
WIGGLESWORTH The Plough Inn  . . . . . . . . . 0925 .... 1125 .... 1325 .... 1525 .... 1725 1925
RATHMELL Memorial  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0930 .... 1130 .... 1330 .... 1530 .... 1730 1930
GIGGLESWICK Raines Road  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0935 .... 1135 .... 1335 .... 1535 .... 1735 1935
SETTLE Naked Man Cafe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0937 0940 1137 1140 1337 1340 1537 1540 1737 1937
LANGCLIFFE  B6479       . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0943 .... 1143 .... 1343 .... 1543 .... ....
STAINFORTH Village . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 0948 .... 1148 .... 1348 .... 1548 .... ....
HORTON IN RIBBLESDALE Station  . . . . . . .... 0955 .... 1155 .... 1355 .... 1555 .... ....

CLITHEROE - DUNSOP BRIDGE - SLAIDBURN - SETTLE - HORTON 11
via Bashall Eaves - Whitewell - Newton - Tosside 

Saturday




